
DAKSHIN KAMRUP GIRLS' cOLLEGE 
Accredited by NAAC: B* Grade 

Mirza-781125, Kamrup :Assam 
Estd. 1988 E-mail : dkgcmirza1988@redifmail.Com 

NOTICE RELATED TO 

Website: http:idkgirlscollege.ac.in 

MUKHYA MANTRI NIJUT MOINA SCHEME (MMNMS) 
|FYUGP BA 1" Semester 2024-25] 

9365971719 (M) 

Dated Mirza the 22nd November 2024 

It is hereby informed to all the students of FYUGP BA 1 Semester 2024-25 listed at Annexure 
I that your applications under the Mukhya Mantri Nijut Moina Scheme (MMNMS) have been 

rejected for the second instalment by the concern treasury due to Bank Details Error. 

Hence you are asked to submit the document(s) as applicable to the College Office before 01:00 
PM on 25th November 2024 without fail towards resubmit the application through SAMARTH portal. 

The details of these students may see at Annexure I enclosed herewith. 

Ref Letter No. DHE/NEP/2020/2022/153, Dated 21" Nov. 2024 

(Dr. Nara Kanta Adhikary) 

Principal 
Dakshin Kamrup Girls' College, Mirza 

Principal 
Dakshin Kamrup Girls' College 

Mirza-781125 



Registration 

Number

Class 

Roll No.
Mobile No. Name

BANK_ACC

OUNT_NU

MBER

Bank Name Bank Branch Name IFSC Code

Account 

Holder 

Name

Reason for 

Fail
Remarks

2411104464 55 9395331143 PUJA JANA
187810100

08508

UNION BANK OF 

INDIA

MIRZA (UNION 

BANK OF INDIA)

UBIN081878

0
PUJA JANA

R03 ACCOUNT 

DOES NOT 

EXIST

Submit the Clear 

Photocopy of Bank 

Pass Book 

2411118456 130 6000811587
ARJUWARA 

BEGUM

201920700

010775

PUNJAB 

NATIONAL 

BANK

BIJOYNAGAR 

(PUNJAB 

NATIONAL BANK)

PUNB02019

20

ARJUWARA 

BEGUM

R03 ACCOUNT 

DOES NOT 

EXIST

Submit the Clear 

Photocopy of Bank 

Pass Book 

2411142441 140 8822854697
MANASHI 

THAKURIA

378438588

7

STATE BANK OF 

INDIA

ACB BIJOY NAGAR 

(STATE BANK OF 

INDIA)

SBIN001479

3

MANASHI 

THAKURIA

//RETURN 

FOR//RBI3162

428365412, 

//R03   

ACCOUNT 

DOES NOT 

EXIST

Submit the Clear 

Photocopy of Bank 

Pass Book 

2411144596 193 9395220479 HIMAKSHI DAS
135601031

667

PUNJAB 

NATIONAL 

BANK

KULSHI (PUNJAB 

NATIONAL BANK)

PUNB01356

20

HIMAKSHI 

DAS

R03 ACCOUNT 

DOES NOT 

EXIST

Submit the Clear 

Photocopy of Bank 

Pass Book 

2411144655 223 6900969104
MAMTAJ 

BEGUM

734022002

6702
CANARA BANK

BIJOYNAGAR 

(CANARA BANK)

CNRB00173

40

MAMTAJ 

BEGUM

R11 ANY 

OTHER 

RESONS

Submit the Clear 

Photocopy of Bank 

Pass Book 

2411144627 242 6002287417
MANUJA 

BEGUM

387623746

5

CENTRAL BANK 

OF INDIA

BIJOYNAGAR, DIST. 

KAMRUP (CENTRAL 

BANK OF INDIA)

CBIN028000

3

MANUJA 

BEGUM

R09 

OPERATIONS 

SUSPENDED

Submit the Clear 

Photocopy of Bank 

Pass Book 

Annexure I

STATEMENT SHOWING THE REASON OF REJECTION OF APPLICATON FOR 2ND INSTALLMENT & ACTION NEEDED UNDER MMNMS 

[FYUGP BA 1st Semester 2024-25]
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Class 

Roll No.
Mobile No. Name

BANK_ACC

OUNT_NU

MBER

Bank Name Bank Branch Name IFSC Code
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Holder 
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[FYUGP BA 1st Semester 2024-25]

2411132119 264 6003502917 ASHMA BEGUM
387683450

7

CENTRAL BANK 

OF INDIA

BIJOYNAGAR, DIST. 

KAMRUP (CENTRAL 

BANK OF INDIA)

CBIN028000

3

ASHMA 

BEGUM

R09 

OPERATIONS 

SUSPENDED

Submit the Clear 

Photocopy of Bank 

Pass Book 

2411105045 272 9395687309 MILITA RABHA
138200150

0020005

PUNJAB 

NATIONAL 

BANK

LOHARGHAT, 

DISTT. KAMRUP 

(ASSA (PUNJAB 

NATIONAL BANK)

PUNB01382

00

MITALI 

RABHA

R03 ACCOUNT 

DOES NOT 

EXIST

Submit the Clear 

Photocopy of Bank 

Pass Book 

2411106518 275 9707152435
KUNJULATA 

RABHA

437302130

00062

UNION BANK OF 

INDIA

SIKARHATAI 

(UNION BANK OF 

INDIA)

UBIN054373

0

KUNJALATA 

RABHA

R03 ACCOUNT 

DOES NOT 

EXIST

Submit the Clear 

Photocopy of Bank 

Pass Book 

2411144664 285 8822070435 NIKUMONI DEVI
201920010

001114

PUNJAB 

NATIONAL 

BANK

BIJOYNAGAR 

(PUNJAB 

NATIONAL BANK)

PUNB02019

20

NIKUMONI 

DEVI

R03 ACCOUNT 

DOES NOT 

EXIST

Submit the Clear 

Photocopy of Bank 

Pass Book 

2411142424 343 9101385761 BARASHA DAS
502200006

71962

NORTH EAST 

SMALL FINANCE 

BANK

KAILASHPUR RANI 

/ 165

NESF000016

5

BARASHA 

DAS

R01 ACCOUNT 

CLOSED

Submit the Clear 

Photocopy of Bank 

Pass Book 



Registration 

Number

Class 

Roll No.
Mobile No. Name

BANK_ACC

OUNT_NU

MBER

Bank Name Bank Branch Name IFSC Code

Account 

Holder 

Name

Reason for 
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Remarks
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2411104104 345 8473805185
HIRAMONI 

RABHA

039801489

669

PUNJAB 

NATIONAL 

BANK

CHAYGAON 

(PUNJAB 

NATIONAL BANK)

PUNB00398

20

HIRA MONI 

RABHA

R03 ACCOUNT 

DOES NOT 

EXIST

Submit the Clear 

Photocopy of Bank 

Pass Book 

2411109323 377 9365047746
MADHUMITA 

RABHA

135620010

014115

PUNJAB 

NATIONAL 

BANK

KULSHI (PUNJAB 

NATIONAL BANK)

PUNB01356

20

MADHUMIT

A RABHA

R03 ACCOUNT 

DOES NOT 

EXIST

Submit the Clear 

Photocopy of Bank 

Pass Book 

2411117312 407 7086567081
THUNUMONI 

DAS

378558133

42

STATE BANK OF 

INDIA

ACB BIJOY NAGAR 

(STATE BANK OF 

INDIA)

SBIN001479

3

THUNUMON

I DAS

//RETURN 

FOR//RBI3162

428363642, 

//R03   

ACCOUNT 

DOES NOT 

EXIST

Submit the Clear 

Photocopy of Bank 

Pass Book 

2411142426 412 6002679800
KHUSHMITA 

THAKURIA

726262116

3
INDIAN BANK

BIJAYNAGAR 

(INDIAN BANK)

IDIB000B12

4

KHUSHMITA 

THAKURIA

R03 ACCOUNT 

DOES NOT 

EXIST

Submit the Clear 

Photocopy of Bank 

Pass Book 

Dakshin Kamrup Girls' College, 

Principal,


